responsible for the care and upbringing of children that were born issue of their
marriage Zainab Ansari and Juveria Ansari. It is further ordered, that the plaintiff, to
provide the expenses of the defendant and the two children during the separated
period (6-Jan-2012 to 11-Jan-2013), the settlement amount of Seven hundred and
fifty thousand Indian Rupees only (INR 750,000/-) on or before 24-Jan-2013. It is
further ordered, both parties shall hereafter continue to live separately and neither
shall annoy, molest, interfere with or harass each other in anyway or any manner
either directly or indirectly. May Allah The Al-Mightily forgive the unrighteous